

November 4, 2023

कार्तिक - कृष्ण पक्ष - सप्तमी,  
विक्रम सम्वत् २०८०

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited**  
"Exchange Plaza"  
Bandra – Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051  
NSE Code: GHCLTEXTIL

**BSE Limited**  
Corporate Relationship Department,  
1<sup>st</sup> Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building,  
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,  
Fort, Mumbai – 400 001  
BSE Code: 543918

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

**Sub: Filing of Published copy of Newspaper advertisement released for un-audited financial results of the company for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2023**

In continuation to our earlier communication dated November 03, 2023 and pursuant to requirement of Listing Regulations read with other applicable provisions, if any, please find enclosed herewith copy of advertisement released in The Hindu - Business Line (English) dated November 04, 2023, The Economics Times (English) - Ahmedabad edition dated November 04, 2023 and the Financial Express (Gujarati) dated November 04, 2023.

Please note that copy of this intimation is also available on the website of BSE Limited ([www.bseindia.com/corporates](http://www.bseindia.com/corporates)), National Stock Exchange of India Limited ([www.nseindia.com/corporates](http://www.nseindia.com/corporates)) and website of the Company ([www.ghcltextiles.co.in](http://www.ghcltextiles.co.in)).

You are requested to kindly take note of the same.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

For GHCL Textiles Limited



**Lalit Narayan Dwivedi**  
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

GHCL Textiles Limited (Formerly Sree Meenakshi Mills)

GHCL House, B- 38, Institutional Area, Sector- 1, Noida- 201301 (U.P), India. Ph. : +91 - 120 - 2535335, 4939900, Fax : 91- 120- 2535209  
CIN : U18101GJ2020PLC114004, E-mail : ghcltextilesinfo@ghcl.co.in, Website : www.ghcltextiles.co.in

QUICKLY.

Amazon, Meta settle UK antitrust probe



London: Amazon and Meta settled separate UK antitrust investigations by agreeing to stop practices that give them an unfair advantage over merchants and customers using their platforms, the watchdog said on Friday. The Competition and Markets Authority said it accepted the commitments from the US tech companies to close the investigations into their online marketplaces. AP

Gartner posts \$1.4-billion revenue in third quarter

Information Technology Consultant Gartner Inc beat third-quarter results estimates on Friday and nudged up its annual earnings forecast, as it benefits from stable demand for its research and consulting services. Gartner posted revenue of \$1.41 billion for the third quarter, beating analysts' average estimate of \$1.39 billion, according to LSEG data. REUTERS

BMW reports higher margin in Q3, sticks to forecast



Berlin: BMW reported a higher Q3 margin in its automotive segment, with sales of higher-priced and fully electric cars keeping it on course to achieve annual forecasts. The carmaker's margin on earnings before interest and taxes was 9.8 per cent in the quarter, rising to 10.8 per cent. Group revenues rose 3.4 per cent to €38.5 billion, beating estimates, but group net profit fell 7.7 per cent. REUTERS

# Blinken asks Israel to protect civilians caught in Gaza fighting

**DEEPENING CRISIS.** Israel on high alert on border with Lebanon on fear of widening conflict

Press Trust of India  
Khan Younis (Gaza Strip)



**TAKING STOCK.** US Secretary of State Antony Blinken meets with Israeli President Isaac Herzog, during his visit to Israel. REUTERS

US Secretary of State Antony Blinken urged Israel on Friday to do everything in its power to protect civilians caught in the fighting in Gaza and ensure they receive humanitarian aid, while underscoring the country's right to defend itself.

Israel, meanwhile, warned that it was on high alert for attacks on its border with Lebanon as fears grew that the conflict could widen. Israeli troops tightened their encirclement of Gaza City, the focus of their campaign to crush the enclave's ruling Hamas militants.

But ever since that October 7 assault, there have been concerns the conflict could ignite fighting on other fronts, and Israel and Lebanon's Hezbollah militant group have repeatedly

traded fire along the border. Tensions escalated further ahead of a speech planned for later Friday by Hezbollah leader Hassan Nasrallah.

Hezbollah, an Iran-backed ally of Hamas, attacked Israeli military positions in northern Israel with drones, mortar fire and suicide drones on Thursday.

The Israeli military said it retaliated with warplanes and helicopter gunships, and spokesman Rear Adm. Daniel

Hagari said civilians were wounded in the Hezbollah attacks.

"We are in a high state of readiness in the north, in a very high state of alert, to respond to any event today and in coming days," he said.

A war with Hezbollah would be devastating for both Israel and Lebanon. Hezbollah is much stronger than Hamas, with an arsenal of 150,000 rockets and missiles, some believed to be precision-guided

weapons capable of striking deep inside Israel. Israel has promised to unleash vast destruction in Lebanon if all-out war erupts. The two enemies fought an inconclusive month-long war in 2006.

Renewed fighting could also risk drawing Iran, which backs both Hamas and Hezbollah, into the conflict.

**BLINKEN'S VISIT**

As American officials have before, Blinken pledged unwavering support for Israel and its right to defend itself while on a visit to the country, but he also stressed the importance of protecting civilians amid growing alarm over the humanitarian crisis in Gaza. "We stand strongly for the proposition that Israel has not only the right but the obligation to defend itself, and to make sure that October 7 should never happen again," Blinken said.

# Saudi Arabia padding up for IPL; may pick stake at \$30-b valuation

Bloomberg



Saudi Arabia has expressed interest in buying a multi-billion-dollar stake in the Indian Premier League following a string of investments that have upended professional sports including football and golf.

Crown Prince Mohammed bin Salman's advisers have sounded out Indian government officials about moving the IPL into a holding company valued at as much as \$30 billion, in which Saudi Arabia would then take a significant stake, people familiar with the matter said.

The talks were held when the kingdom's de facto ruler visited India in September, the people said, asking not to be named as the information is not public.

Under plans discussed at the time, the kingdom pro-

posed investing as much as \$5 billion into the league and help lead an expansion into other countries, similar to the English Premier League or the European Champions League, the people said.

**DECISION AFTER POLLS**

While the Saudi government is keen to press on with a deal, the Indian government and the BCCI are likely to take a call on the proposal after next year's General elections, the people said.

Saudi Arabia's powerful sovereign wealth fund, which has anchored many of the kingdom's previous sports investments, could ultimately be the vehicle used to do a deal with the BCCI if an agreement is reached. No final decisions have yet been made.

Representatives for the BCCI and the Saudi government's Center for International Communication didn't respond to requests for comment. The Public Investment Fund declined to comment.

Since its inception in 2008, the IPL has married American-style marketing with the glitz of Bollywood. The IPL's central strategic move was to discard cricket's traditional format for broadcast-friendly three or four hour games that encourage big, risky swings and frequent "sixes," cricket's equivalent of a home run.

# China warms up to Micron as tensions with Washington ease

Reuters  
Beijing

China's commerce minister told Micron Technology Inc's president Beijing would welcome the US semiconductor company deepening its footprint in the Chinese market, signally a further thaw in relations between the world's top two economies.

In a meeting on November 1, Commerce Minister Wang Wentao told Sanjay Mehrotra, President and CEO of Micron Technology, that China will optimise the environment for foreign investment and provide service guarantees for foreign enterprises, according to a brief statement published

on Friday on the commerce ministry's website.

"We welcome Micron Technology to continue to take root in the Chinese market and achieve better development under the premise of complying with Chinese laws and regulations," Wang added.

The detente comes just months after China's cyberspace regulator said Micron had failed a network security review and barred Chinese operators of key infrastructure from buying from the largest US memory chipmaker.

**CHINA'S RETALIATION**

China's move against Micron was widely seen as retaliation

for Washington's efforts to restrict Beijing's access to key technology. It came just a day after the G7 rich nations agreed they would look to "de-risk, not decouple" from China, and as Washington pressured its allies to join it in restricting chip equipment exports to China.

The Wednesday meeting between Wang and Mehrotra is line with a recent thawing in tensions between Washington and Beijing, as officials from both countries work to organise a meeting between US President Joe Biden and his Chinese counterpart Xi Jinping later this month at the Asia-Pacific Economic Co-operation summit in San Francisco.

# Maersk cuts 10,000 jobs, sees 'weak' global trade until 2026

Bloomberg



**IN TROUBLED WATERS.** Container lines are facing an abrupt drop in earnings after record profits in 2021 and 2022

AP Moller-Maersk A/S, a bellwether for global trade, is cutting at least 10,000 jobs to shield its profitability in a shipping market that is set to remain weak until about 2026.

"If you look at the order book and what is going to come over the next couple of years, I think we're probably settling in for a subdued and pressured environment for two-to-three years ahead," Chief Executive Officer Vincent Clerc said in an interview with Bloomberg TV.

**COST CUTTING**

The personnel reductions, equivalent to 9 per cent of headcount, are prompted by lower freight rates and increased competition in mar-

ine transport. About 6,500 of those positions have already been eliminated, Clerc said.

Maersk expects to save \$600 million through the job cost measures, according to a statement on Friday. The Copenhagen-based company will also put its 2024 share buyback programme under review and reduced

its estimate for capital expenditure in 2023 and 2024.

Container lines are facing an abrupt drop in earnings after record profits in 2021 and 2022 when high demand for consumer goods during the pandemic, coupled with limited vessel supply, drove freight prices higher.

This year, global economic growth has lost steam

and companies are working through existing inventories instead of transporting new goods to Europe and the US. At the same time, an over-supply of vessels is building up on the market.

**MEETING ESTIMATES**

Maersk's earnings before interest, tax, depreciation and amortisation fell more than 80 per cent to \$1.88 billion in the third quarter, meeting analyst estimates.

Global container trade will probably decline 0.5 per cent to 2 per cent this year, Maersk said, compared with its previous prediction of a contraction of 1 per cent to 4 per cent.

Maersk said it now sees 2023 underlying EBITDA "towards the lower end" of a previously given range of \$9.5 billion to \$11 billion.

# Still a lot of headroom for growth in India: Apple's Cook

Our Bureau  
Mumbai

"We had an all-time revenue record in India, we grew very strong double digits. It's an incredibly exciting market for us and a major focus of ours. We have a low share in a large market and so it would seem that there's a lot of headroom there... We see an extraordinary market — a lot of people moving into the middle class... Lots of positives, we put two retail stores there and they are doing better than we anticipated — it's still early going but they are off to a good start and I couldn't be happier with how things are



Apple CEO Tim Cook

going at the moment," said Tim Cook, Chief Executive Officer, Apple, during an analyst call following the quarterly results.

businessline had recently reported that the smartphone company recorded a 77 per

Apple dominates the luxury phone market in India, holding 63 per cent market share in this category

cent increase in net profit to ₹2,230 crore in FY23, versus ₹1,263 crore accrued in FY22. This is according to the financial results for the fiscal year ending March 2023, provided by intelligence firm Tofler.

**MARKET SHARE**

The iPhone maker's India revenue rose by 48 per cent from the previous year to reach a total of ₹49,322 crore in FY23

(versus ₹33,381 crore in FY22).

Apple dominates the luxury phone market in India, holding 63 per cent market share in this category. It also holds a six per cent market share in the overall smartphone segment, a number which is only expected to grow over the years.

To support its revenue growth, the company made significant investments in various areas, thereby increasing its total expenses. Tofler reported that Apple India's total expenses for FY23 were recorded at ₹46,444 crore, marking a notable increase compared to the ₹31,693 crore spent in FY22.

# Apple's sales forecast for holiday quarter misses expectations; China revenue dips 2.5%

Reuters

Apple on Thursday gave a sales forecast for the holiday quarter that missed Wall Street expectations, hurt by weak demand for iPads and wearables, sending its shares down about 3 per cent in after-hours trading.

Chief Executive Tim Cook insisted that the new iPhone 15 models were doing well in China, seeking to ease Wall Street worries that Apple was losing market share to Huawei and other local smartphone sellers. Revenue from China dipped 2.5 per cent overall in the quarter, though Cook said it grew after accounting for foreign-exchange rates.

Chief Financial Officer Luca Maestri told analysts on a conference call that sales for the current quarter, when Apple typically has its biggest sales of new iPhone models, will be similar to the previous year. Wall Street was expecting a forecast for sales to rise 4.97 per cent to \$122.98 billion.

Apple shares, which have risen 37 per cent so far this year, dropped 2.8 per cent after-hours, following the forecast. Maestri said Apple



**HUAWEI HURDLE.** Apple is facing tough competition in the Chinese market as Huawei returns to the field with new phones

expects to have higher iPhone sales for the first quarter, despite this year's holiday quarter having one fewer week of sales than the prior year's.

"I'd say it was surprising to see how confident Tim Cook was on future China performance given the many potential geopolitical challenges that we know exist for that market," said Bob O'Donnell, chief analyst at TECHanalysis Research.

**SALES AND PROFIT**

Earlier on Thursday, Apple reported sales and profit for the fiscal fourth quarter ended September 30 beat Wall Street expectations,

helped by an uptick in iPhone sales and a \$1 billion boost to services revenue that offset large drops in Mac and iPad sales.

Cook said the company's new high-end handset models — the iPhone 15 Pro and Pro Max — are facing supply constraints.

Apple has navigated a global smartphone slump better than many of its rivals but faces an uneven economic recovery in China, a key market.

Apple said sales for the most recent quarter fell roughly 1 per cent to \$89.50 billion but beat analyst estimates of \$89.28 billion, according to LSEG data. Net income rose about 11 per

cent. Profit per share of \$1.46 beat analyst expectations of \$1.39 per share, according to LSEG.


**CHINA CHALLENGE**

Apple is facing tougher competition in the smartphone market this year as Huawei Technologies returns to the field with new phones powered by Chinese-made chips after being all but shut out of the market for several years by the US government trade curbs.

Apple's sales in China fell to \$15.08 billion from \$15.47 billion in the fourth quarter a year ago. Cook said that after accounting for foreign-exchange rates, Apple's business in China grew year-over-year, driven by iPhone sales and services revenue.

"In mainland China, we set a quarterly record for the September quarter for iPhone," Cook told Reuters. "We had four out of the top five best-selling smartphones in urban China."

For now, the iPhone remains Apple's biggest seller. Sales of the device were \$43.81 billion in the fourth quarter, in line with analyst expectations, according to LSEG data.



## GHCL Textiles Limited

Registered Office : GHCL House, Opp. Punjabi Hall, Near Navrangpura Bus Stand, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380009, Gujarat.

Phone : 079-26434100, Fax : 079-26423623, Website : www.ghcltextiles.co.in

Email : info@ghcltextiles.co.in, secretarial@ghcltextiles.co.in

(CIN : L18101GJ2020PLC114004)

---

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023**


(₹ in Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Six Months Ended	Quarter Ended
		30.09.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from operations	261.18	525.93	-
2	Net Profit from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items from operations	8.37	14.01	(0.00)
3	Net Profit before tax from operations (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	8.37	14.01	(0.00)
4	Net Profit after tax from operations (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	6.15	10.31	(0.00)
5	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-
6	Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	6.15	10.31	(0.00)
7	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 2/- each)	19.12	19.12	0.01
8	Other Equity as per the audited balance sheet			
9	Earnings per share (face value of Rs. 2/- each)	(Not Annualised)		
	Basic and Diluted	0.64	1.08	(0.10)

**Note :** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual financial results filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (listing obligations and disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited (URL: www.bseindia.com/corporates), the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (URL: www.nseindia.com/corporates) and on the company's website (URL: http://ghcltextiles.co.in/investors/financial-reports).

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of GHCL Textiles Limited

Noida  
November 03, 2023



A Dalmia Brothers Enterprise

R S Jalan  
Director (DIN-00121260)

Raman Chopra  
Director (DIN-00954190)



**Pollution Watch**



# PM: Food Processing Industry Sunrise Sector, has Drawn ₹50k cr FDI

**Our Bureau**



New Delhi: Prime Minister Narendra Modi emphasised on the growing potential of the food processing industry in India, saying the investor-friendly policies of the government and increasing urbanisation which has led to demand for packaged food as well as unique crops that are in huge demand abroad create fertile opportunities for profits and employment.

small farmers and small industries of this sector. The food processing industry is getting recognition as a "sunrise sector", Modi said, adding that it has attracted FDI of more than ₹50,000 crore in the last nine years, primarily due to the "pro-farmer" and "pro-industry" policies of his dispensation. The Performance Linked Incentive in this field has led to significant assistance to new players in this industry.

stated that women have a natural ability to lead the food processing segment and form the backbone, along with

**AEPC sets \$40 b Apparel Exports Target by 2030**

New Delhi: Apparel exports may reach \$40 billion by 2030 due to initiatives such as exploring new destinations and fostering strategic partnerships, AEPC said. PTI

# FM Calls on Firms to Drive India-Lanka Economic Integration

**Our Bureau**

New Delhi: India and Sri Lanka must further bolster bilateral ties and explore policy options to minimise risks and volatility emanating from global economic and political developments, Finance Minister Nirmala Sitharaman has said, as she exhorted businesses to lead the efforts towards greater economic integration between the two countries.



Nirmala Sitharaman

The minister was speaking on the theme of "Enhancing Connectivity: Partnering for Prosperity" at the India-Sri Lanka Business Summit in Colombo late Thursday.

# Centre Notifies GST Amnesty Scheme

**Our Bureau**

New Delhi: Taxpayers under Goods and Services Tax (GST) who could not file an appeal against tax orders issued by the authorities till March 31, 2023 can now do so until January 31, 2024.

The Centre on Thursday notified the amnesty scheme allowing time for taxpayers who had earlier missed the deadline after fulfilling certain criteria to implement the decision taken at the GST council meeting. The scheme will cover taxpayers who could not file it for technical reasons and will also include taxpayers whose appeals were previously rejected solely due to the failure to meet the specified time limits.

"The Central Board of Indirect Taxes and Customs (CBIC), in a notification on Thursday, said that taxpayers will be allowed to appeal till the extended date, however they have to make partial payment of the penalty or interest for the tax demand

The Centre on Thursday notified the amnesty scheme allowing time for taxpayers who had earlier missed the deadline after fulfilling certain criteria to implement the decision taken at the GST council meeting. The scheme will cover taxpayers who could not file it for technical reasons and will also include taxpayers whose appeals were previously rejected solely due to the failure to meet the specified time limits. The scheme will cover taxpayers who could not file it for technical or administrative reasons

in respect of a demand not involving tax, it says. The move was approved by the GST Council in its last meeting. "This scheme would be a lifeline for those who missed the deadline due to administrative errors or unforeseen circumstances," Rajat Mohan, senior partner, AMRG & Associates, said.

As many as 14,227 appeals are pending as of June 2023, Parliament was informed on August 7.

In the absence of appellate tribunals, taxpayers aggrieved with the ruling of tax authorities were required to move the respective High Courts. "This scheme would be a lifeline for those who might have missed the appeal deadline due to administrative errors or unforeseen circumstances," Rajat Mohan, senior partner, AMRG & Associates, said. "Additionally, by allowing disputes to be resolved more efficiently, the scheme may reduce the burden on the legal system," he added.

NOCIL LIMITED													
Regd. Office: Mafatal House, 3rd Floor, H. T. Parekh Marg, Backbay Reclamation, Churchgate, Mumbai - 400 020, India. Website: www.nocil.com, Email: investorcare@nocil.com, CIN: L99999MH1961PLC012003													
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR AND QUARTER ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER, 2023													
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		For the Quarter ended on		For the Six Months ended on		For the year ended on	For the Quarter ended on		For the Six Months ended on		For the year ended on		
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)		30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)		30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	350.88	396.67	389.23	747.55	896.13	1,616.57	350.88	396.67	389.23	747.55	896.13	1,616.57
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	35.95	46.11	48.67	82.06	137.16	200.70	36.53	47.16	48.57	83.69	138.25	202.09
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	35.95	46.11	48.67	82.06	137.16	200.70	36.53	47.16	48.57	83.69	138.25	202.09
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	26.87	33.58	36.91	60.46	101.54	148.68	27.16	34.30	35.73	61.46	102.21	149.15
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	96.44	50.54	64.11	146.96	132.07	153.83	96.85	51.20	63.94	148.05	132.74	154.37
6	Equity Share Capital	166.65	166.65	166.62	166.65	166.62	166.64	166.65	166.65	166.62	166.65	166.62	166.64
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	1,373.62	-	-	-	-	-	1,385.48
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -												
	1. Basic :	1.62	2.01	2.15	3.83	6.09	8.92	1.63	2.08	2.14	3.69	6.13	8.95
	2. Diluted :	1.61	2.01	2.14	3.82	6.07	8.89	1.63	2.05	2.13	3.68	6.11	8.92

**Notes:**  
 1 The above unaudited results, as reviewed by the Audit Committee, were considered, approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 27 November 2023.  
 2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.nocil.com.

For and on behalf of the Board,  
 Anand V.S. Managing Director  
 DIN : 07918665

## GHCL Textiles Limited

Registered Office: GHCL House, Opp. Punjabi Hall, Near Navrangpura Bus Stand, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380009, Gujarat.  
 Phone: 079-26434100, Fax: 079-26423623, Website: www.ghcltextiles.co.in  
 Email: info@ghcltextiles.co.in, secretarial@ghcltextiles.co.in  
 (CIN : L18101GJ2020PLC114004)

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023				
(₹ in Crores)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Six Months Ended	Quarter Ended
		30.09.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from operations	261.18	525.93	-
2	Net Profit from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items from operations	8.37	14.01	(0.00)
3	Net Profit before tax from operations (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	8.37	14.01	(0.00)
4	Net Profit after tax from operations (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	6.15	10.31	(0.00)
5	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-
6	Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	6.15	10.31	(0.00)
7	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 2/- each)	19.12	19.12	0.01
8	Other Equity as per the audited balance sheet			
	Earnings per share (face value of Rs. 2/- each)	(Not Annualised)		
	Basic and Diluted	0.64	1.08	(0.10)

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual financial results filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (listing obligations and disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited (URL: www.bseindia.com/corporates), the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (URL: www.nseindia.com/corporates) and on the company's website (URL: http://ghcltextiles.co.in/investors/financial-reports).

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of GHCL Textiles Limited  
 R S Jalan Raman Chopra  
 Director (DIN-00121260) Director (DIN-00954190)

Noida November 03, 2023

# EIH Limited

A MEMBER OF THE OBEROI GROUP

Registered Office: 4, Mangoe Lane, Kolkata - 700 001  
 Phone: 91-33-22486751, Fax: 91-33-22486785  
 Website: www.eihltd.com, Email ID: isdho@oberoigroup.com  
 CIN : L55101WB1949PLC017981

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023						
(Rs. in Crores)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated		
		3 months ended 30.09.2023 UNAUDITED	6 months ended 30.09.2023 UNAUDITED	3 months ended 30.09.2022 UNAUDITED	3 months ended 30.09.2023 UNAUDITED	6 months ended 30.09.2023 UNAUDITED
1	Total Income from operations	489.58	944.30	367.50	552.49	1,075.09
2	Net Profit / (loss) before tax (before Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	113.90	234.12	53.37	130.36	275.39
3	Net Profit / (loss) before tax (after Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	113.90	234.12	40.35	130.36	275.39
4	Net Profit / (loss) after tax (after Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	85.18	175.22	27.20	94.14	200.17
5	Total Comprehensive Income (loss) for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	84.56	172.45	20.93	98.84	202.27
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value - Rs. 2 each)	125.07	125.07	125.07	125.07	125.07
7	Other Equity in the Audited Balance Sheet as at 31st March, 2023		2,993.08			3,249.50
8	Earnings per Equity Share on net profit after tax (fully paid up equity share of Rs. 2) :					
	(a) Basic	1.36	2.80	0.43	1.49	3.15
	(b) Diluted	1.36	2.80	0.43	1.49	3.15

**Notes:**  
 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Statement of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Statement of Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website, www.eihltd.com.  
 2 The Statement of Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were approved by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on 3rd November 2023.

Vikramjit Singh Oberoi  
 Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer  
 (DIN : 00052014)

New Delhi 3rd November, 2023

